
Southwestern Okla. (12-6,7-5 GAC) -vs- Harding (11-7,8-4 GAC)
01/25/20 at Searcy, Ark. (Rhodes-Reaves Field House)

 
 

 
 
Southwestern Okla. 63

Harding 64

Date: 01/25/20
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 702
Site: Searcy, Ark. (Rhodes-Reaves Field House)
Referees: Carey Smith,Ken Davis,Montrel Simmons
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Harding vs
Southwestern Okla.. Played at

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern Okla. 16 17 7 23 63
Harding 18 12 15 19 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Makyra Tramble * 38 5-15 4-8 1-5 1-9 10 2 0 3 3 4 15
02 Taber Beer * 28 5-13 2-7 1-2 0-1 1 5 4 3 0 3 13
21 Tyra Aska * 30 1-10 1-4 4-6 6-3 9 3 5 4 0 0 7
32 Bethany Franks * 26 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 5
15 Taylor Hedrick * 17 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
20 Lauren Ramey 22 4-6 3-3 3-3 2-8 10 2 0 2 2 0 14
11 Regan Crawford 16 3-9 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 1 7
12 Dovile Strimaityte 10 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
22 Maddie Sperle 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
04 Maddy North 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-66 11-27 12-22 16-28 44 19 13 15 6 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-18   11.11 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 20-66   30.3 % 11-27   40.7 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 6 1st-04:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Cheyenne Brown * 30 5-16 0-0 9-9 5-7 12 4 1 2 1 0 19
00 Jordan Elder * 35 5-16 3-10 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 13
24 Amanda Kearney * 26 4-9 1-4 3-4 1-3 4 4 1 1 1 2 12
14 Carissa Caples * 40 3-11 0-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 5 2 3 2 6
13 Peyton Padgett * 38 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-7 9 4 1 5 0 2 4
21 Brooke Bradley 9 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
02 Abbie Jiles 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Kylee Coulter 12 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
42 Kennedy Cooper 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-66 4-22 14-17 17-29 46 21 10 18 6 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-23   26.09 % 0-7   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 23-66   34.8 % 4-22   18.2 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 14 4th-
07:28



1st Box Score
Southwestern Okla. 16

Harding 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Makyra Tramble 18 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 1 11
2 Taber Beer 12 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1
21 Tyra Aska 12 1-5 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 5
32 Bethany Franks 14 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
15 Taylor Hedrick 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
20 Lauren Ramey 10 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 2 0 6
11 Regan Crawford 8 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
12 Dovile Strimaityte 4 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Maddie Sperle 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Maddy North 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 7-14 6-10 8-16 24 7 7 6 3 4 33
32.3 % 50.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Cheyenne Brown 15 3-8 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 1 1 0 1 0 10
0 Jordan Elder 15 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 3
24 Amanda Kearney 13 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
14 Carissa Caples 20 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 2 1 2
13 Peyton Padgett 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
21 Brooke Bradley 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
2 Abbie Jiles 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Kylee Coulter 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Kennedy Cooper 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-37 2-12 4-4 9-13 22 10 6 5 3 3 30
32.4 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Southwestern Okla. 17

Harding 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Makyra Tramble 20 1-6 1-3 1-5 0-5 5 1 0 2 2 3 4
2 Taber Beer 16 5-10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 3 12
21 Tyra Aska 18 0-5 0-1 2-4 4-1 5 1 3 2 0 0 2
32 Bethany Franks 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
15 Taylor Hedrick 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Lauren Ramey 12 2-3 1-1 3-3 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 8
11 Regan Crawford 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
12 Dovile Strimaityte 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Maddie Sperle 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Maddy North 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-35 4-13 6-12 8-12 20 12 6 9 3 7 30
28.6 % 30.8 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Cheyenne Brown 15 2-8 0-0 5-5 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 0 9
0 Jordan Elder 20 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
24 Amanda Kearney 13 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 1 5
14 Carissa Caples 20 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 1 4
13 Peyton Padgett 20 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 2 1 5 0 1 2
21 Brooke Bradley 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Abbie Jiles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kylee Coulter 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
42 Kennedy Cooper 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 2-10 10-13 8-16 24 11 4 13 3 3 34
37.9 % 20.0 % 76.9 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKS,BETHANY 09:39 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ASKA,TYRA --
FOUL  by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 09:26

09:07 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CHEYENNE

MISS 3PTR by ASKA,TYRA 08:57
REBOUND OFF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
MISS JUMPER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE
08:23 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELDER,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 08:11 5-5
ASSIST  by BEER,TABER --

07:53 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KEARNEY,AMANDA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BEER,TABER 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by PADGETT,PEYTON
07:14 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by ASKA,TYRA --
MISS 3PTR by BEER,TABER 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:36 MISS LAYUP by ELDER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
MISS 3PTR by BEER,TABER 06:27
REBOUND OFF by ASKA,TYRA --
MISS JUMPER by ASKA,TYRA 06:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:12 SUB IN by JILES,ABBIE
06:12 SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY
06:12 SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA
06:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE

GOOD 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 05:56 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by ASKA,TYRA --

05:35 FOUL  by COOPER,KENNEDY
05:35 TURNOVER  by COOPER,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 05:20
REBOUND OFF by ASKA,TYRA --

05:17 FOUL  by JILES,ABBIE
GOOD FT by ASKA,TYRA 05:17 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by ASKA,TYRA 05:17 10-7 V 3

05:07 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JILES,ABBIE

FOUL  by BEER,TABER 05:02
05:02 SUB IN by KEARNEY,AMANDA
05:02 SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE
05:02 SUB OUT by ELDER,JORDAN
05:02 SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY
04:44 MISS 3PTR by CAPLES,CARISSA

REBOUND DEF by FRANKS,BETHANY --
FOUL  by ASKA,TYRA 04:32
TURNOVER  by ASKA,TYRA 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by COULTER,KYLEE
04:32 SUB OUT by JILES,ABBIE
04:19 MISS JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHEYENNE
04:15 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by ASKA,TYRA --
GOOD 3PTR by ASKA,TYRA 04:07 13-7 V 6



ASSIST  by BEER,TABER --
FOUL  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 03:34

03:34 13-8 V 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE
03:34 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE

MISS JUMPER by ASKA,TYRA 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE

02:58 MISS JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
TURNOVER  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:51

02:51 STEAL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA

02:46 13-11 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by KEARNEY,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE

02:20 TURNOVER  by COULTER,KYLEE
STEAL  by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 02:20
MISS JUMPER by BEER,TABER 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON
SUB IN by NORTH,MADDY 01:38
SUB IN by SPERLE,MADDIE 01:38
SUB OUT by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 01:38
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BETHANY 01:38

01:38 SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE
01:38 SUB IN by ELDER,JORDAN
01:38 SUB OUT by PADGETT,PEYTON
01:38 SUB OUT by COULTER,KYLEE
01:35 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by CAPLES,CARISSA
MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ELDER,JORDAN
01:15 TURNOVER  by ELDER,JORDAN

STEAL  by SPERLE,MADDIE 01:15
01:10 FOUL  by CAPLES,CARISSA

GOOD FT by BEER,TABER(fastbreak) 01:10 14-14
MISS FT by BEER,TABER 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE
FOUL  by SPERLE,MADDIE 01:08

01:08 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)
01:08 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)
01:08 SUB IN by PADGETT,PEYTON
01:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE

GOOD JUMPER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(in the paint) 00:58 16-16
00:44 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEARNEY,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by NORTH,MADDY 00:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:21 SUB IN by COULTER,KYLEE
00:21 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE
00:09 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BEER,TABER --
00:00 FOUL  by PADGETT,PEYTON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
SUB IN by RAMEY,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA
09:37 MISS 3PTR by COULTER,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by ASKA,TYRA 09:28



-- REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA
09:18 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAPLES,CARISSA
MISS LAYUP by SPERLE,MADDIE 09:05

09:05 BLOCK  by CAPLES,CARISSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by RAMEY,LAUREN 08:59 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by FRANKS,BETHANY --

08:54 19-22 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE
-- ASSIST  by ELDER,JORDAN

FOUL  by ASKA,TYRA 08:52
TURNOVER  by ASKA,TYRA 08:52

08:19 MISS 3PTR by COULTER,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
FOUL  by BEER,TABER 08:09
TURNOVER  by BEER,TABER 08:09
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,REGAN 08:09
SUB IN by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 08:09
SUB OUT by BEER,TABER 08:09
SUB OUT by ASKA,TYRA 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by KEARNEY,AMANDA
07:58 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by PADGETT,PEYTON
07:53 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
MISS JUMPER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA
07:31 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
07:18 FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA

MISS FT by FRANKS,BETHANY 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRANKS,BETHANY 07:18 20-22 H 2

07:18 SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY
07:18 SUB IN by JILES,ABBIE
07:18 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE
07:18 SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA
06:50 20-24 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JILES,ABBIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 06:39 23-24 H 1
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,REGAN --

06:28 SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE
06:28 SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY
06:19 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by SPERLE,MADDIE 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA
05:45 MISS JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,BROOKE
05:40 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
05:27 FOUL  by PADGETT,PEYTON

GOOD 3PTR by RAMEY,LAUREN 05:24 26-26
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,REGAN --

05:00 TURNOVER  by ELDER,JORDAN
STEAL  by FRANKS,BETHANY 05:00
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,REGAN 04:39 29-26 V 3

04:21 MISS JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN
BLOCK  by RAMEY,LAUREN 04:21
REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,REGAN 04:07

04:07 BLOCK  by CAPLES,CARISSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06



SUB IN by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 04:06
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BETHANY 04:06

04:06 SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE
04:06 SUB IN by KEARNEY,AMANDA
04:06 SUB OUT by PADGETT,PEYTON
04:06 SUB OUT by JILES,ABBIE

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,REGAN(in the paint) 03:55 31-26 V 5
03:40 MISS JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HEDRICK,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by RAMEY,LAUREN 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE
02:57 MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,BROOKE
02:54 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,BROOKE

STEAL  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:54
02:54 SUB IN by PADGETT,PEYTON
02:54 SUB OUT by ELDER,JORDAN
02:46 FOUL  by BRADLEY,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 02:36
REBOUND OFF by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE --

02:35 FOUL  by BRADLEY,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by CAPLES,CARISSA

02:23 31-28 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,REGAN 02:05
02:05 BLOCK  by BROWN,CHEYENNE

-- REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON
02:00 MISS LAYUP by KEARNEY,AMANDA

BLOCK  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:00 SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY
02:00 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE
01:52 31-30 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by PADGETT,PEYTON(in the paint)
01:36 FOUL  by BROWN,CHEYENNE

MISS FT by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 01:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 01:36 32-30 V 2

01:20 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by KEARNEY,AMANDA

01:11 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHEYENNE

01:08 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE --

01:07 FOUL  by COOPER,KENNEDY
MISS FT by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE(fastbreak) 01:07 33-30 V 3

01:07 SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE
01:07 SUB IN by ELDER,JORDAN
01:07 SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY
01:07 SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA
00:50 MISS JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA

REBOUND DEF by HEDRICK,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,REGAN 00:35
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,REGAN --
MISS JUMPER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE
00:10 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,BROOKE

BLOCK  by RAMEY,LAUREN 00:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:04 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
09:47 MISS 3PTR by CAPLES,CARISSA

REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
MISS JUMPER by ASKA,TYRA 09:31

09:31 BLOCK  by KEARNEY,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,AMANDA

FOUL  by FRANKS,BETHANY 09:10
09:10 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by KEARNEY,AMANDA
09:10 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by KEARNEY,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:51 FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA
08:39 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:29 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHEYENNE

STEAL  by BEER,TABER 08:29
MISS JUMPER by FRANKS,BETHANY 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON
08:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by ASKA,TYRA --
MISS 3PTR by BEER,TABER 08:01
REBOUND OFF by ASKA,TYRA --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKS,BETHANY 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA
07:40 TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON
07:40 SUB IN by COULTER,KYLEE
07:40 SUB IN by COOPER,KENNEDY
07:40 SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA
07:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE

MISS LAYUP by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON

07:16 MISS 3PTR by COULTER,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA
06:44 33-35 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by CAPLES,CARISSA
MISS LAYUP by FRANKS,BETHANY 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNEDY
06:22 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
TURNOVER  by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 06:04
SUB IN by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 06:04
SUB IN by SPERLE,MADDIE 06:04
SUB OUT by HEDRICK,TAYLOR 06:04
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BETHANY 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE
06:04 SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNEDY
05:53 TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON
05:39 FOUL  by COULTER,KYLEE
05:32 FOUL  by BROWN,CHEYENNE

MISS FT by ASKA,TYRA 05:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ASKA,TYRA 05:32 34-35 H 1

05:16 MISS 3PTR by COULTER,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE --
MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 05:05



-- REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON
04:45 MISS JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA

BLOCK  by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 04:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
04:45 SUB IN by KEARNEY,AMANDA
04:45 SUB OUT by COULTER,KYLEE
04:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by ASKA,TYRA 04:22
04:22 STEAL  by CAPLES,CARISSA
04:18 34-37 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CAPLES,CARISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BEER,TABER 04:07 36-37 H 1
03:39 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE

-- REBOUND OFF by PADGETT,PEYTON
03:36 MISS LAYUP by PADGETT,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHEYENNE
FOUL  by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 03:35

03:35 36-38 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE
03:35 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE

FOUL  by BEER,TABER 03:27
TURNOVER  by BEER,TABER 03:27

03:11 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE
BLOCK  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 03:11
REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
MISS LAYUP by BEER,TABER 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPLES,CARISSA
02:51 36-41 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SPERLE,MADDIE 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,AMANDA

FOUL  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:26
02:26 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by PADGETT,PEYTON
02:26 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by PADGETT,PEYTON

SUB IN by RAMEY,LAUREN 02:26
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,REGAN 02:26
SUB OUT by BEER,TABER 02:26
SUB OUT by SPERLE,MADDIE 02:26
MISS LAYUP by RAMEY,LAUREN 02:13
REBOUND OFF by ASKA,TYRA --
GOOD 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:10 39-43 H 4
ASSIST  by ASKA,TYRA --

01:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:56
SUB IN by FRANKS,BETHANY 01:56
SUB OUT by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 01:56

01:47 TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,REGAN 01:47
MISS JUMPER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 01:24
REBOUND OFF by ASKA,TYRA --
FOUL  by FRANKS,BETHANY 01:21
TURNOVER  by FRANKS,BETHANY 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE
01:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE
01:13 MISS LAYUP by KEARNEY,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
01:04 FOUL  by PADGETT,PEYTON

MISS FT by ASKA,TYRA 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ASKA,TYRA 01:04 40-43 H 3

00:36 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,REGAN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by FRANKS,BETHANY --
MISS JUMPER by ASKA,TYRA 00:08



-- REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
09:41 40-47 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAPLES,CARISSA
MISS LAYUP by ASKA,TYRA 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KEARNEY,AMANDA
09:13 40-49 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CAPLES,CARISSA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,REGAN(in the paint) 09:02 42-49 H 7

08:54 42-51 H 9
GOOD JUMPER by KEARNEY,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,REGAN 08:54
08:54 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,BROOKE
08:40 FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by BEER,TABER 08:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:31 FOUL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA
FOUL  by RAMEY,LAUREN 08:31
TURNOVER  by RAMEY,LAUREN 08:31

08:31 SUB IN by COULTER,KYLEE
08:31 SUB OUT by KEARNEY,AMANDA
08:15 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHEYENNE
08:11 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ASKA,TYRA 07:49
07:49 BLOCK  by COULTER,KYLEE

REBOUND OFF by ASKA,TYRA --
MISS 3PTR by ASKA,TYRA 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COULTER,KYLEE
07:28 42-56 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by CAPLES,CARISSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
SUB IN by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 07:25
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BETHANY 07:25
FOUL  by ASKA,TYRA 07:10
TURNOVER  by ASKA,TYRA 07:10

06:58 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHEYENNE
STEAL  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 06:58
GOOD 3PTR by RAMEY,LAUREN 06:48 45-56 H 11
ASSIST  by ASKA,TYRA --

06:19 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BEER,TABER 06:01 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by ASKA,TYRA --

05:39 MISS 3PTR by ELDER,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by COULTER,KYLEE

05:17 MISS 3PTR by CAPLES,CARISSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FRANKS,BETHANY 05:17
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,REGAN 05:17
SUB OUT by ASKA,TYRA 05:17
SUB OUT by STRIMAITYTE,DOVILE 05:17
MISS JUMPER by BEER,TABER 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PADGETT,PEYTON
04:57 TURNOVER  by CAPLES,CARISSA

STEAL  by BEER,TABER 04:57
04:57 SUB IN by KEARNEY,AMANDA
04:57 SUB OUT by COULTER,KYLEE

MISS LAYUP by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 04:47



-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHEYENNE
04:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:20 48-60 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PADGETT,PEYTON
FOUL  by FRANKS,BETHANY 04:20

04:20 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE
GOOD 3PTR by BEER,TABER 04:11 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,REGAN --
FOUL  by BEER,TABER 04:06

04:06 51-62 H 11 GOOD FT by KEARNEY,AMANDA(fastbreak)
04:06 MISS FT by KEARNEY,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by FRANKS,BETHANY 03:57 53-62 H 9
ASSIST  by BEER,TABER --

03:40 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
MISS 3PTR by BEER,TABER 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ASKA,TYRA 03:29
SUB OUT by BEER,TABER 03:29

03:09 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE
BLOCK  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 03:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:00 MISS JUMPER by ELDER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,REGAN 02:49

02:49 BLOCK  by CAPLES,CARISSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:48 FOUL  by BROWN,CHEYENNE
02:48 SUB IN by BRADLEY,BROOKE
02:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHEYENNE
02:28 FOUL  by BRADLEY,BROOKE

MISS FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:28 54-62 H 8
SUB IN by BEER,TABER 02:28
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BETHANY 02:28

02:28 SUB IN by BROWN,CHEYENNE
02:28 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,BROOKE
02:21 TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON

STEAL  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 02:21
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,REGAN 02:09
REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,LAUREN --

02:09 FOUL  by PADGETT,PEYTON
GOOD FT by RAMEY,LAUREN 02:09 55-62 H 7
GOOD FT by RAMEY,LAUREN 02:09 56-62 H 6

01:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:52 TURNOVER  by PADGETT,PEYTON

GOOD JUMPER by BEER,TABER(in the paint) 01:46 58-62 H 4
01:26 TURNOVER  by ELDER,JORDAN

STEAL  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 01:26
TURNOVER  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 01:16

01:05 TURNOVER  by CAPLES,CARISSA
STEAL  by BEER,TABER 01:05
GOOD LAYUP by RAMEY,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:03 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by BEER,TABER --

01:03 FOUL  by CAPLES,CARISSA
GOOD FT by RAMEY,LAUREN(fastbreak) 01:03 61-62 H 1

00:54 TURNOVER  by KEARNEY,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by BEER,TABER(in the paint) 00:25 63-62 V 1



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
SUB IN by FRANKS,BETHANY 00:25
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,REGAN 00:25
FOUL  by BEER,TABER 00:20

00:20 63-63 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)
00:20 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,REGAN 00:20
SUB OUT by BEER,TABER 00:20

00:14 FOUL  by BROWN,CHEYENNE
MISS FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 00:14
REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by RAMEY,LAUREN 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by KEARNEY,AMANDA
FOUL  by RAMEY,LAUREN 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by PADGETT,PEYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 MISS FT by PADGETT,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHEYENNE

00:10 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA --
TURNOVER  by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by PADGETT,PEYTON


